CITIZENS TAX OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 
	NAME/ADDRESS/EMAIL 
	SEAT NUMBER/TELEPHONE NUMBERS/DISTRICT 

	Christopher W Carman
6901 Poinsettia Avenue 
Longboat Key FL 34228
ccarmanA@longboatkey.org 
	Seat 1
941-383-3234
941-780-3808
Manatee – District 5 

	Leonard Garner
415 L’Ambiance Drive, 203
Longboat Key FL 34228
lgarner@longboatkey.org 
lengarsiesta@verizon.net
	Seat 6
941-383-9012
941-400-8364
Sarasota – District 1

	Penny Gold 
1965 Gulf of Mexico Drive, Unit 308
Longboat Key FL 34228 
pgold@longboatkey.org

	Seat 7
502-724-6553
Sarasota – District 2

	John (Jack) Brill
350 Bowsprit Lane
Longboat Key FL 34228
jbrill@longboatkey.org 
	Seat 3
941-993-9370
Sarasota – District 1



	Kevin Magnus
3802 Gulf of Mexico Drive
Longboat Key FL 34228
kmagnus@longboatkey.org 
	Seat 5
516-647-0762
Sarasota – District 4 

	Kenneth Gorman
2063 Harbour Links Drive
Longboat Key FL 34228
kgorman@longboatkey.org 
	Seat 2
941-383-5003
516-551-2580
Sarasota – District 2 

	Paul Levine
1211 Gulf of Mexico Drive
Longboat Key FL 34228
plevine@longboatkey.org 

	Seat 4
941-383-5208
203-424-7358
Sarasota – District 2
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